
 KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LIMITED 
(Incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956) 

Reg. Office: Vydyuthi Bhavanam, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram – 695 004  
CIN:U40100KL2011SGC027424   

Phone: +91 471 2514685, 2514331 
E-mail:ddkseb@kseb.in, Website: www.kseb.in 

 

 

 

 
  

ABSTRACT 
Awarding PMU works – single valid bid on re-tendering – corrigendum to the BO (FTD) No. 294/2021(D(D&IT)_/D1/Tender/2021-22/0001) dated 04/05/2021 – orders issued.  

CORPORATE OFFICE (SBU-D) 
BO (FTD) No.419/2021(D (D& IT) /D-1/ Tender /2021-22/ 0001)            dated, 03.06.2021 
 
Read:  1. Note No. D (D&IT)/D1/Tender/2021-22/0001 dated 17/04/2021 of the Director 

(Distribution, IT & HRM) to the Full Time Directors, KSEBL. 
 (Agenda No. 60/4/21) 
2. BO(FTD) No.294/2021(D(D&IT)/D1/Tender/2021-22/0001 dated 04/05/2021. 
3. Note No. D (D&IT)/D1/Tender/2021-22/0001 dated 21/05/2021 of the Director 

(Distribution, IT & HRM) to the Full Time Directors, KSEBL. 
 (Agenda No. 66/5/21) 

ORDER 
The Full Time Directors in the meeting held on 28/05/2021, resolved to modify the quoted 
rate mentioned in the FTD decision in Agenda No. 60/4/21, as 17.2% instead of 17.5% and 
to issue corrected Board Order accordingly, since the quoted rate was erroneously mentioned 
in the note to the FTD meeting.  
The FTD decision thus stands modified to: 

 ‘Resolved to accord sanction to the Chief Engineer Distribution (South) for accepting 
single tender for the execution of  the PMU work of drawing 2 km of OH line from 
Pasuvannara to Thellikkuzhy and laying 70 m of UG cable with a PAC of 5,80,627/-, 
under Electrical Section, Marayamuttom, for which only single tender was received on 
re-tendering, and for awarding the said work at 17.2 % below the estimate rate as 
quoted by the single bidder, Sri Suresh Kumar, Laxmi Electricals, Ambalathara, 
considering the Deputy Chief Engineer’s remark that the chances of obtaining a better 
competitive rate is less, and also to avoid delay in the work’,  

 
The BO read as 2nd above stands modified to the above extent. 
    By Order of the Full Time Directors Sd/- Lekha.G Company Secretary-in charge.  
To: The Chief Engineer (Distribution South) 
 



Copy to:    The Chief Engineer (IT & CR) /The Chief Internal Auditor/LA&DEO/CVO. 
The Deputy Chief Engineer, Electrical Circle, Kattakkada. 

 The TA to Chairman & Managing Director  
The TA to Director (Distribution, IT&HRM / Transmission, System Operation & 
REES/ Safety & Planning / Generation-Electrical &Supply Chain Management / 
Generation-Civil)  
The Special Officer, Revenue. 
The RCAO, ECA, Kottarakkara. 
The Legal Liaison Officer, Power House, Kochi.  
The PA to Director (Finance) /CA to Secretary (Administration)/Company 
Secretary  
The Fair Copy Superintendent/ Library/Stock File.   

Forwarded / By Order 
 

Assistant Executive Engineer 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


